

ASPHALT CONCRETE CRACK SEALING AND ASPHALT
 Project: MASTIC JOINT LEVELING
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; ROLLIN TIGELAAR	Bid Estimate: \$ 464,285.00	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Highway Improvement, Bidder: Inc.	Northwest Asphalt & Bidder: Maintenance	Dakota Seal 2, Bidder: LLC	Midwest Coatings Bidder: Company, Inc.	Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation AKA Bidder: ASTECH Corp.
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA VENUE	Budget: \$ 2,064,776.00	27297 Wetland Harrisburg, SD	11104 S. Enterprise Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	11560 190th St. NE Thief River Falls, MN	1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD	1425 280th Street Modale, IA	PO Box 1025 St. Cloud, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/30/23	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: MN 56701	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 51556	City/State/Zip: 56302
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Phone No.: 605.335.0786	Phone No.: 218.681.7581	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 712.645.2045	Phone No.: 320.363.8500
Value of OFM: \$							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$16,615.57	\$16,615.57	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$54,500.00	\$54,500.00	
2	350.0010	ASPHALT CONCRETE CRACK SEALING	LB	275,359.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 385,502.60	\$1.41	\$388,256.19	\$ 1.52	\$ 418,545.68	\$1.60	\$440,574.40	\$ 1.86	\$ 512,167.74	\$2.41	\$663,615.19	
3	350.0010	ASPHALT CONCRETE CRACK SEALING PARKING LOTS	LB	46,892.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 65,648.80	\$1.41	\$66,117.72	\$ 1.52	\$ 71,275.84	\$1.60	\$75,027.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 100,817.80	\$2.44	\$114,416.48	
4	SPECIAL	ASPHALT CONCRETE CRACK SEALING BIKE PATH	LB	5,124.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,173.60	\$1.41	\$7,224.84	\$ 1.52	\$ 7,788.48	\$1.60	\$8,198.40	\$ 2.15	\$ 11,016.60	\$2.44	\$12,502.56	
5	SPECIAL	ASPHALT REPAIR MASTIC TYPE 2	LB	28,369.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 34,042.80	\$1.30	\$36,879.70	\$ 1.35	\$ 38,298.15	\$1.35	\$38,298.15	\$ 1.73	\$ 49,078.37	\$2.24	\$63,546.56	
6	SPECIAL	ASPHALT REPAIR MASTIC TYPE 2 BIKE PATH	LB	104,615.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 125,538.00	\$1.30	\$135,999.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 141,230.25	\$1.65	\$172,614.75	\$ 1.87	\$ 195,630.05	\$2.29	\$239,568.35	
7	SPECIAL	PARKING LOT SWEEPING	LS	1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
8	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$18.86	\$754.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	
9	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	198.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$1.00	\$198.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 198.00	\$1.15	\$227.70	\$ 1.15	\$ 227.70	\$1.10	\$217.80	
10	634.1200	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
11	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCED WARNING ARROW PANEL	DAY	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$685.00	\$1,370.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid	\$ 636,535.80	Total Bid	\$ 657,895.92	Total Bid	\$ 708,636.40	Total Bid	\$ 768,310.60	Total Bid	\$ 897,138.26	Total Bid	\$ 1,211,196.94